

4th & Final Bill

29

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Parsauni					
Balmukund ke Ghar to					
Parsauni utter Tola Kulariya					
Ghat					
Agg No. 20 M.B.D/2024-25					
Name of Agency:- M/s Star Construction					
Date of work order:- 10-03-2025					
Date of Completion:- work					
in pr 09-12-2025					
As per Agreement 16% Below					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & Fixing of Typical					
30 M.M.G.S.Y Informative Sign					
Board with Logo Board					
Qty — 3 Nos					
② Construction of subgrade					
5 Earthen Shoulder					
2X8X30 X 1.00 X 0.45 =					216.00 m ³
2X8X30 X 1.00 X 0.45 =					216.00 m ³
2X8X30 X 1.00 X 0.45 =					216.00 m ³
2X8X30 X 1.00 X 0.45 =					216.00 m ³
2X2X20 X 1.00 X 0.45 =					36.00 m ³
Total =					900.00 m ³

Total 900 m³ at 60%Nett Qty — 540 m³3 Construction of subgrade
6 and earthen shoulder

Nett Qty — 40%

Total Qty — 900 m³Nett Qty — 360 m³

④ Reinforced Cement Concrete

17

M/S grade Kilometer
Stone —

Qty — 4 Nos

Continuation

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>10</u> <u>28</u>	Providing & Laying of Hot Applied thermoplastic compound				
					$2 \times 1500 \times 0.100 = 300 \text{ m}^2$
<u>11</u> <u>29</u>	Providing & Laying of Hot Applied Thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick				
					$2 \times 980 \times 0.100 = 196 \text{ m}^2$
<u>12</u> <u>31</u>	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 Parapet exclusively painting & plastering as per Drawing				
					$2 \times 6.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 2.88 \text{ m}^3$
<u>13</u> <u>32</u>	Plastering with cement mortar on Brick masonry				
	Side face	4×6.00	$\times 0.60$		$= 14.400$
	Top	2×6.00	$\times 0.40$		$= 4.800$
	Front face	4×0.40	$\times 0.60$		$= 0.960$
					<u>20.16 m^2</u>

Continuation

 $\frac{111}{23 \overline{) 230912}}$ 	 $\frac{230912}{23 \overline{) 230912}}$
 $\frac{230912}{23 \overline{) 230912}}$ 	 $\frac{230912}{23 \overline{) 230912}}$

Scanned with CamScanner

Abstract of cost

34

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing & grubbing Road land					
P-26 - Qty - 0.31 Hec					
@ Rs 72891/- per Hec					Rs 22596.21
② Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
Qty - 808.23 m ³ - Page-26					
Qty - 540.00 m ³ - Page-30					
4th & Final Bill ₹					
Total Qty - 1348.23 m ³					
@ Rs 173.51/m ³					Rs 233931.20
3/6 Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
Qty - 538.82 m ³ - P-26					
Qty - 360.00 m ³ - P-30					
Total 898.82 m ³					
@ Rs 243.80/m ³					Rs 219132.20
4/7 Construction of Gravel Sub Base - do do Gr II					
Qty - 39.50 m ³ - P-26					
@ Rs 3559.71/m ³					Rs 140608.20
Total Rs 6,16,267.20					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5				B.F.B	6162.67 ²⁰
6	Providing & Laying			W.B.M.	
	Gr II spreading and				
	compacting				
	Qty —	81.84 m ³		P-26	
	@ Rs 612.00/m ³				Rs 49929.20
6	Providing & Laying				
9	spreading & compaction —				
	W.B.M. Gr III				
	Qty —	169.12 m ³		P-27	
	@ Rs 5086.89/m ³				Rs 860295.00
7	Providing & Applying				
10	Primer coat (SS)				
	Qty —	1664.70 m ²		Page-27	
	@ Rs 53.50/m ²				Rs 89061.00
8	Providing & Applying				
12	track coat with bitumen				
	emulsion (R-3-D)				
	Qty 5620.5 m ²				
	@ Rs 18.38/m ²				Rs 103304.00
					Total Rs 2,28,219.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F B	21,28219 ^m
<u>9</u> 14 Providing & Laying Semi dense Bitum Concrete (S.D.B.C)					
Qty -	140.599	M ³			
Page -	27				
@ B 14593 =	89	/M ³		B	20,51,886 ^m
<u>10</u> 14 Const of Dry Lean Cement Concrete sub Base over prepared					
Qty -	12.65	M ³	P-27		
@ B 1746 =	61	/M ³		B	97957 ^m
<u>11</u> 15 Construction of Paved Concrete Plain cement Concrete Pavement					
Qty -	459.35	M ³			
Page -	27				
@ B 9863 =	46	/M ³		B	4530780 ^m
4th & Final Bill					
<u>1</u> 30 Providing & Fixing of Typy M.M.G.SY Informatory Sign Board Logo Board					
Qty -	3 Nos		Page 30		
@ B 15970 =	24	/Nos		B	47972 ^m
Total					885684 ^m

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				885624
				885401
<u>4</u> <u>17</u> Reinforced cement concrete M15 Kilometer Stone Qty - 4 Nos - P-30 @ Rs 3136 = 42/Nos — Rs 125450				
<u>5</u> <u>10</u> Reinforced cement concrete M15 200 meter stone Qty - 11 Nos @ Rs 818 = 58/Nos — Rs 90400				
<u>6</u> <u>21</u> Petrol-Reflectorized Traffic Sign Board Qty - 7 Nos - P-31 @ Rs 4187 = 40 per Nos — Rs 376860				
<u>7</u> <u>22</u> 600 mm circular Providing & Fixing Qty - 9 Nos - P-31 (Nine) @ Rs 5503 = 12/Nos — Rs 495280				
<u>8</u> <u>23</u> 600 x 450 mm Rectangular Providing & Fixing - Qty - 8 Nos @ Rs 4624 = 20 per Nos — Rs 369920				
<u>9</u> <u>27</u> Planting of Tree Both side Qty - 75 Nos @ Rs 1217 = 23 per Nos — Rs 912920				
				Total Rs 90938612

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	90	93861 = w
¹⁰ / ₂₈ Providing & Laying Thermoplastic Road Marking B.T. Astor					
Qty — 300 m ²					
@ Rs 801.265/m ²					Rs 240495 = w
¹¹ / ₂₉ Providing & Laying Hot Asphalt P.C.C. Parbat					
Qty — 196 m ²					
@ Rs 912.59/m ²					Rs 178867 = w
¹² / ₃₁ Brick Masonry Parbat					
Qty — 2.88 m ³ — P-32					
@ Rs 8380.48/m ³					Rs 24135 = w
¹³ / ₃₂ Plastering with cement mort					
Qty — 20.16 m ²					
@ Rs 226.73/m ²					Rs 4571 = w
¹⁴ / ₃₃ Painting Two coats					
Qty — 20.16 m ²					
@ Rs 121.16/m ²					Rs 2442 = w
Total					Rs 9544371 =
Add 4% Labourers					(+) Rs 95443 = w
Add 18% G.S.T					(+) Rs 1717987 = w
Seigniorage fee					(+) Rs 1,11,000 = w
Total					Rs 1,14,68,801
Less 16% Below					(-) Rs 18,35,008
Nett					Rs 96,33,793 = w
Less previous Paym					(-) 45,00,000 = w
Nett					Rs 51,33,793 = w
<i>M. J. E.</i> 23/09/25			<i>Abh.</i> 23/09/25		<i>J.</i> 23/09/25
J.E			rs		A.E

Continuation